## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS CIVIL DIVISION

## ALAN McCLAIN, INSURANCE COMMISSIONER FOR THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

PETITIONER

VS.

NO: 60CV-23-6619

## UNITED HOME INSURANCE COMPANY, AN ARKANSAS DOMICILED COMPANY

RESPONDENT

## AMENDED NOTICE OF CLAIMS BAR DATE

TO: CREDITORS OF UNITED HOME INSURANCE COMPANY, an Arkansas Domiciled Company ("United Home")

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE AND BE ADVISED THAT:

1. An Amended Order of Liquidation was entered against United Home

on November 16, 2023 in the Circuit Court of Pulaski Co. AR, Case # 60CV-23-6619.

2. Any and all claims of creditors, except those certain policyholder

claims previously paid by the applicable state guaranty funds, against United Home

or its assets, must file a proof of claim with the Receiver, as set forth below, on or

before June 1, 2025:

Alan McClain, Insurance Commissioner for the State of AR, as Receiver for United Home Insurance Company in Liquidation 1023 W. Capitol Ave., Suite 2 Little Rock, AR. 72201; or by email to: Lisa.bolin@arkansas.gov. 3. The Circuit Court of Pulaski County, AR and the provisions of AR Code Ann. 23-68-101, et. seq. and other relevant provisions of the Arkansas Insurance Code shall govern the filing, consideration, allowance and payment of claims against the assets of United Home.

4. All claims against United Home, except those claims of certain policyholders previously paid, shall set forth in reasonable detail, the amount of the claim, the basis for the claim, the facts supporting, and the priority asserted, if any. All claims shall be verified by the Affidavit of the claimant, or an authorized representative of the claimant, having knowledge of the facts supporting the claim. All claims shall also be supported by such written documents or summary as may be relevant to the claim.

5. Claims against United Home or its assets must be in strict compliance with this Notice and received by the Commissioner on or before June 1, 2025 or be forever barred.

6. A proof of claim form may be obtained by written request to the address above or the website of the Arkansas Insurance Department.

Alan McClain, Insurance Commissioner for the State of Arkansas, as Receiver for United Home Insurance Company